


Updated Bidder Pricing Sheet - Addendum #2

2024-004-ITB / Asphalt Paving

ITEM	ALDOT ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	BID UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	NOTES
1	424-A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	20,000	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$1,612,000.00	Asphalt wearing surface for roadways over 500 tons.
2	424-A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	10,000	Ton	\$ 83.30	\$833,000.00	Asphalt wearing surface for roadways under 500 tons.
3	424-A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	1,000	Ton	\$ 86.00	\$86,000.00	Asphalt wearing surface for roadways utilizing silicious material.
4	424-A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size, ESAL Range A/B	2,000	Ton	\$ 84.45	\$168,900.00	Asphalt wearing surface for parking lots.
5	424-A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size, ESAL Range A/B – FOB Plant	3,000	Ton	\$ 58.00	\$174,000.00	Asphalt material received by Owner at plant.
6	424-B	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size, ESAL Range A/B	3,000	Ton	\$ 64.90	\$194,700.00	Asphalt binder layer for roadways and leveling.
7	424-B	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size, ESAL Range A/B	1,200	Ton	\$ 68.70	\$82,440.00	Asphalt binder layer for parking lots.
8	424-B	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size, ESAL Range A/B	1,500	Ton	\$ 70.50	\$105,750.00	Asphalt binder layer for roadways and leveling.
9	424-B	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size, ESAL Range A/B – FOB Plant	500	Ton	\$ 49.00	\$24,500.00	Asphalt material received by Owner at plant.
10	424-C	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, Widening, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size, ESAL Range A/B	1,000	Ton	\$ 81.30	\$81,300.00	Asphalt base layer for roadway widening.
11	424-C	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size, ESAL Range A/B	1,000	Ton	\$ 106.41	\$106,410.00	Asphalt base layer for roadway patching.
12	430-B	Aggregate Surfacing (Crushed Aggregate Base with stone no larger than 1/4")	2,000	Ton	\$ 27.25	\$54,500.00	Aggregate material for shoulder repair and widening.
13	408-A	Planing Existing Pavement (App. 0-2")	135,000	SY	\$ 0.60	\$81,000.00	Planing existing mainline pavement.
14	408-A	Planing Existing Pavement (App. 2-4")	40,000	SY	\$ 0.75	\$30,000.00	Planing existing mainline pavement.
15	408-A	Planing Existing Pavement (Ap., 0-2")	5,000	SY	\$ 0.60	\$3,000.00	Planing existing keyway pavement.
16	N/A	Night Work Milling - Qty TBD; just price 1 unit	1	SY	\$ 5.00	\$5.00	
17	N/A	Night Work Paving - Qty TBD; just price 1 unit	1	Ton	\$ 10.00	\$10.00	
18	N/A	Traffic Markers	1	Each	\$ 8.00	\$8.00	
19	N/A	Striping - TCM/TCL CL1	1	LF	\$ 3.65	\$3.65	Price per linear foot.
20	N/A	Striping - TCM/TCL CL2	1	LF	\$ 8.50	\$8.50	Price per linear foot.
21	N/A	Striping - Sol Yel Temp	1	LF	\$ 0.35	\$0.35	Price per linear foot.
22	N/A	Striping - Sol Wht Temp	1	LF	\$ 0.35	\$0.35	Price per linear foot.
23	N/A	Striping - Sol Yel CL2	1	LF	\$ 0.90	\$0.90	Price per linear foot.
24	N/A	Striping - Sol Wht CL2	1	LF	\$ 0.90	\$0.90	Price per linear foot.
25	N/A	Striping - Bro Yel CL2	1	LF	\$ 0.60	\$0.60	Price per linear foot.
26	N/A	Striping - Bro Wht CL2	1	LF	\$ 0.60	\$0.60	Price per linear foot.

Updated Bidder Pricing Sheet - Addendum #2

2024-004-ITB / Asphalt Paving

ITEM	ALDOT ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	BID UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	NOTES
27	N/A	Striping - Bro Yel Temp	1	LF	\$ 0.35	\$0.35	Price per linear foot.
28	N/A	Striping - Bro Wht Temp	1	LF	\$ 0.35	\$0.35	Price per linear foot.
29	N/A	Striping - Dotted CL1	1	LF	\$ 2.75	\$2.75	Price per linear foot.
30	N/A	Striping - Dotted CL2	1	LF	\$ 3.75	\$3.75	Price per linear foot.
31	N/A	Gas Valves	1	Each	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	
32	N/A	Water Valves	1	Each	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	Can be import
33	N/A	Sewer manholes	1	Each	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	Sewer manhole risers are to be of the solid cast iron style.
34	N/A	Risers	1	Each	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:						\$3,639,546.05	
Bidder Name:		Rogers Group, Inc.					
Address:		2512 Triana Blvd. SW					
City/State/Zip:		Huntsville, AL 35805					
<p>I, <u>David South</u>, as <u>Controller-Alabama</u> for the above named entity, hereby state that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand and acknowledge that this completed form will be available for public inspection as a public record upon request.</p>							
Date		 Signature of Authorized Representative					
April 3, 2024							